
2011-­‐12	
  English	
  110-­‐1A	
  Tracking	
  

Star%ng	
  Level	
   F11	
  A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  110	
  

Pass	
  110	
   W12	
  and/or	
  S12	
  
A0empt	
  ENGL	
  1A	
  

Pass	
  1A	
  

ENGL	
  110	
   226	
   165	
   121	
   103	
  

%	
  of	
  star=ng	
  
cohort	
  

100%	
   73%	
   54%	
   46%	
  

%	
  from	
  previous	
  
step	
  

-­‐-­‐-­‐	
   73%	
   73%	
   85%	
  

Tracks	
  students	
  who	
  are	
  successful	
  in	
  ENGL	
  110	
  to	
  see	
  if	
  they	
  complete	
  ENGL	
  1A	
  in	
  one	
  academic	
  
year;	
  based	
  on	
  enrollment	
  in	
  ENGL	
  110	
  and	
  not	
  placement	
  into	
  ENGL	
  110.	
  	
  	
  
Excludes	
  students	
  who	
  aMempted	
  ENGL	
  209	
  and/or	
  ENGL	
  110	
  prior	
  to	
  Fall	
  2011.	
  	
  
Out	
  of	
  the	
  103	
  students	
  who	
  aMempted	
  ENGL	
  1A	
  in	
  W12,	
  92	
  were	
  successful	
  (41%	
  of	
  star=ng	
  
cohort).	
  
Five	
  students	
  aMempted	
  ENGL	
  1A	
  in	
  W12	
  and	
  S12,	
  and	
  only	
  one	
  student	
  was	
  successful	
  in	
  1A.	
  
Eighteen	
  students	
  aMempted	
  ENGL	
  110	
  in	
  F11	
  and	
  1A	
  in	
  S12;	
  ul=mately,	
  11	
  students	
  out	
  of	
  18	
  
successfully	
  passed	
  ENGL	
  1A	
  in	
  S12.	
  

E.	
  Kuo	
  
11.20.12	
  

Source:	
  FHDA	
  IR&P,	
  ODS	
  



2011-­‐12	
  English	
  110-­‐1A	
  Tracking	
  

Star%ng	
  
Level	
  

F11	
  1st	
  
A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  110	
  

Pass	
  209	
   W12	
  2nd	
  
A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  110	
  

Pass	
  110	
   S12	
  A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  1A	
  

Pass	
  1A	
  

ENGL	
  209	
   226	
   165	
   17	
   9	
   5	
   3	
  

%	
  of	
  
star=ng	
  
cohort	
  

100%	
   73%	
   8%	
   4%	
   2%	
   1%	
  

%	
  from	
  
previous	
  
step	
  

-­‐-­‐-­‐	
   73%	
   10%	
   52%	
   56%	
   60%	
  

Tracks	
  students	
  who	
  aMempt	
  and	
  are	
  successful	
  in	
  ENGL	
  110	
  	
  in	
  F11.	
  
Based	
  on	
  enrollment	
  in	
  ENGL	
  110	
  and	
  not	
  placement	
  into	
  ENGL	
  110.	
  	
  
Excludes	
  students	
  who	
  aMempted	
  ENGL	
  209	
  and/or	
  ENGL	
  110	
  prior	
  to	
  Fall	
  2011.	
  	
  

Source:	
  FHDA	
  IR&P,	
  ODS	
  

E.	
  Kuo	
  
11.20.12	
  



2011-­‐12	
  English	
  110	
  Tracking	
  

Star%ng	
  
Level	
  

F11	
  A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  110	
  

Does	
  Not	
  
Pass	
  110	
  

W12	
  A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  110	
  

Does	
  Not	
  
Pass	
  110	
  

S12	
  
A0empt	
  
ENGL	
  110	
  

Does	
  Not	
  
Pass	
  110	
  

ENGL	
  110	
   226	
   61	
   17	
   8	
   5	
   1	
  

%	
  of	
  
star=ng	
  
cohort	
  

100%	
   27%	
   8%	
   4%	
   2%	
   .04%	
  

%	
  from	
  
previous	
  
step	
  

-­‐-­‐-­‐	
   27%	
   28%	
   47%	
   63%	
   20%	
  

Tracks	
  students	
  who	
  aMempt	
  ENGL	
  110	
  	
  in	
  F11.	
  
Based	
  on	
  enrollment	
  in	
  ENGL	
  110	
  and	
  not	
  placement	
  into	
  ENGL	
  110.	
  	
  
Excludes	
  students	
  who	
  aMempted	
  ENGL	
  209	
  and/or	
  ENGL	
  110	
  prior	
  to	
  Fall	
  2011.	
  	
  
Four	
  students	
  repeated	
  ENGL	
  110	
  between	
  F11	
  and	
  S12	
  (2%	
  of	
  star=ng	
  cohort);	
  only	
  one	
  of	
  the	
  four	
  
students	
  successfully	
  passed	
  ENGL	
  110	
  in	
  S12.	
  	
  
Ul=mately,	
  48	
  out	
  of	
  226	
  students	
  do	
  not	
  pass	
  ENGL	
  100	
  (21%)	
  in	
  one	
  academic	
  year.	
  
Does	
  not	
  pass	
  includes	
  nonsuccess	
  and	
  withdraw.	
  

E.	
  Kuo	
  
11.20.12	
  Source:	
  FHDA	
  IR&P,	
  ODS	
  


