## 2011-12 English 110-1A Tracking

Starting Level	F11 Attempt ENGL 110	Pass 110	W12 and/or S12 Attempt ENGL 1A	Pass 1A
ENGL 110	226	165	121	103
% of starting cohort	100%	73%	54%	46%
% from previous step		73%	73%	85%

Tracks students who are successful in ENGL 110 to see if they complete ENGL 1A in one academic year; based on enrollment in ENGL 110 and not placement into ENGL 110.

Excludes students who attempted ENGL 209 and/or ENGL 110 prior to Fall 2011.

Out of the 103 students who attempted ENGL 1A in W12, 92 were successful (41% of starting cohort).

Five students attempted ENGL 1A in W12 and S12, and only one student was successful in 1A. Eighteen students attempted ENGL 110 in F11 and 1A in S12; ultimately, 11 students out of 18 successfully passed ENGL 1A in S12.

Source: FHDA IR&P, ODS

## 2011-12 English 110-1A Tracking

Starting Level	F11 1 <sup>st</sup> Attempt ENGL 110	Pass 209	W12 2 <sup>nd</sup> Attempt ENGL 110	Pass 110	S12 Attempt ENGL 1A	Pass 1A
ENGL 209	226	165	17	9	5	3
% of starting cohort	100%	73%	8%	4%	2%	1%
% from previous step		73%	10%	52%	56%	60%

Tracks students who attempt and are successful in ENGL 110 in F11.

Based on enrollment in ENGL 110 and not placement into ENGL 110.

Excludes students who attempted ENGL 209 and/or ENGL 110 prior to Fall 2011.

Source: FHDA IR&P, ODS

## 2011-12 English 110 Tracking

Starting Level	F11 Attempt ENGL 110	Does Not Pass 110	W12 Attempt ENGL 110	Does Not Pass 110	S12 Attempt ENGL 110	Does Not Pass 110
ENGL 110	226	61	17	8	5	1
% of starting cohort	100%	27%	8%	4%	2%	.04%
% from previous step		27%	28%	47%	63%	20%

Tracks students who attempt ENGL 110 in F11.

Based on enrollment in ENGL 110 and not placement into ENGL 110.

Excludes students who attempted ENGL 209 and/or ENGL 110 prior to Fall 2011.

Four students repeated ENGL 110 between F11 and S12 (2% of starting cohort); only one of the four students successfully passed ENGL 110 in S12.

Ultimately, 48 out of 226 students do not pass ENGL 100 (21%) in one academic year.

Does not pass includes nonsuccess and withdraw.

Source: FHDA IR&P, ODS 11

E. Kuo 11.20.12